Name

ANGELL, MARSHALL JOSEPH

ASHBY, DONALD ROBERTS

BESSOR, BRUCE CARLTON

BLODGETT, DOUGLAS
RANDOLPH

BOOTH, LAWRENCE
RANDOLPH

BOWLES, DWIGHT POLLARD

BUCKLEY, VICTOR PATRICK

BURD, DOUGLAS GLENN

CLARKE, GEORGE WILLIAM

COMPTON, FRANK RAY

CONSOLVO, JOHN
WADSWORTH

COOLEY, DAVID LEO

DAVIES, JOSEPH EDWIN

DODGE, EDWARD RAY

DONAHUE, MORGAN
JEFFERSON

DRIVER, DALLAS ALAN

ELLEN, WADE LYNN

EVANS, BILLY KENNEDY

FORAME, PETER CHARLES

FOWLER, ROY GILLMAN

Rank/Rate

SP5

LCDR

02

SFC

MAJ

Maj

LT

1st Lt

Maj

LT

Capt

CAPT

Maj

SGM

Maj

E4

WO1

E4

LT

E4

Military Service

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for VIRGINIA

Service
Number

13596940

595765

05350979

11932381

OF 110487

FV3034569

701420

003214954

003135056

661448

092852

606934

000070476

13370390

003195518

52942870

NONE

011947103

NONE

B280129

(Unaccounted For)

Unit

611 TRANS CO

VF 114 USS KITTY HAWK (CVA
63)

219 AV CO 17AVGP 1 AVN BDE

228 AVCO 228AV BN 1 CAV DIV

131 AV CO 212 AV BN 16 AV GP
1AVBDE

562 TAC FTR SQD

DET 19 63 SQDN (LT PHOTO)

421 TFS

12 TRS 460 TRW

VA 94 USS ENTERPRISE CVAN
65

VMFA 212 MAG 15 1 MAW

428 TACTICAL FTR SQ

497 TFS

RET C15 GP ABN

606 SP OPS 56 SP OPS WG

COAS5BN12INF 199 LIB

AVN 57TH AVN CO 17TH AVN
GP 1S

HHC 1ST BDE 1ST CAV DIV

AIR CAV TRP 2D SQDN 11TH
ACR

USS CONSTELLATION

Date of
Loss

12/12/1963

1/19/1967

5/13/1969

4/19/1968

10/16/1969

11/3/1965

12/16/1969

8/1/1969

10/16/1967

3/21/1966

5/7/1972

4/22/1968

5/19/1968

12/31/1964

12/13/1968

10/9/1969

4/24/1972

12/5/1968

12/19/1971

10/2/1969

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Cambodia

North Vietnam

otal Individuals

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UDgEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZoGEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001Ug7EAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTOZEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTjIEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UOPEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZq7EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYZCEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZXyEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UYCcEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTIJEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZIIEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZIbEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka7wEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYEmMEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UGBEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYGOEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka4nEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZTcEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UM4EAM



Name

GREENWOOD, ROBERT ROY

GREGORY, PAUL ANTHONY

HARLEY, LEE DUFFORD

HOLTZMAN, RONALD LEE

JACKSON, PAUL VERNON

JONES, ORVIN CLARENCE

KOSKO, WALTER

MALONE, JIMMY MCDONALD

MCCANTS, LELAND
STANFORD

MCPHERSON, EVERETT
ALVIN

MIDGETT, DEWEY ALLEN

MULHAUSER, HARVEY

OWEN, ROBERT DUVAL

PARISH, CHARLES CARROLL

PEPPER, ANTHONY JOHN

PERKINS, CECIL
CARRINGTON

PRUETT, WILLIAM DAVID

ROARK, JAMES DAVID

SCOTT, VINCENT CALVIN

STULLER, JOHN CHARLES

TAYLOR, FRED

VERSACE, HUMBERT ROQUE

WESTON, OSCAR BRANCH

WHITMIRE, WARREN TAYLOR

Rank/Rate

Lt Col

LT

Maj

SGT

Capt

Lt Col

Lt Col

SSG

LT

Maj

PV2

Capt

SFC

LCDR

PFC

CPT

SMSgt

E5

Capt

E5

E6

CPT

Capt

Cw3

Military Service

AIR FORCE

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Service
Number

NONE

677611

FR63681

52662162

003196246

000075398

003103359

13845387

05429985

090713

13845759

000048330

24265659

678487

2351609

05334706

015408721

6894254

003193552

RA1378432
0

13320217

087417

000053956

3159236

Unit

421 TFS 366 TFW

VF 92 USS AMERICA

505 TAC CONTL GP

119TH AVN CO 52 AVN BN

DET1 56 SOWG UDORN RTAFB

17 WWS 388 TFW

563 TFS

CO C 1 BN 503D INF 173 ABN
BDE

BTRY B 3BN 34 ARTY 9 INF D

VMCJ-1 MAG11 1IMAW

335 AVN CO

12 ACO SQDN

C&C5SPFCGP

VF 102 USS AMERICA (CVA 66)

CO G 2DBN 26THMAR 3D
MARDIV FM

CBT ASLT CO 165 AVN GP 1
AVN

3 AIRRES

USS WILLIAM V PRATT

480TH TAC FTR GP SQD

HHC 2DBN 1ST INF AMERICAL
DIVI

DET B 52 5 SFG

DET A23 5 SFG

314TH AIR DIV APO 970

B TRP 1SQ9 CAV 1CAVD

Date of
Loss

9/2/1972

7/25/1970

5/18/1966

8/24/1967

12/24/1972

4/16/1972

7/27/1965

5/4/1966

12/30/1968

3/18/1966

11/25/1967

1/31/1967

5/23/1968

7/25/1968

4/6/1968

12/14/1971

1/28/1970

11/12/1967

4/22/1969

5/12/1968

7/13/1965

10/29/1963

3/23/1961

5/1/1968

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

POW - DIED IN CAPTIVITY-
BODY NOT RECOVERED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

Country of Casualty

Laos

North Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Laos

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UVXEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UZ1EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTapEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZj6EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZbqEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UF3EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka3kEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYBSEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UIbEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYVAEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZb2EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZCIEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYipEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZouEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTRJEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UXtEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTjwEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZscEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 URgEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UJOEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYjOEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UN2EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ1mEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTMYEA4



Name Rank/Rate Military Service SR Unit patelor Conflict Era Status Country of Casualty Case Profile
Number Loss
USS BON HOMME RICHARD KILLED IN ACTION-BODY " https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
WINKLER, JOHN ANTHONY SA NAVY 9146037 CVA-31 11/22/1965 NOT RETURNED South Vietnam Profile?id=a0,t00000001UNGEAM

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.
Report prepared: 3/12/2021 1:16 PM



